लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१ LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH (Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare) Post Box No. 15: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/Estt/246/01/Part-III/ 3119

Dated

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Advt. No.4/2021 it is hereby informed to read the vacancy of Assistant Professor of PSW and qualification of Assistant Professor of PSW and CP as under:

- (i) Assistant Professor PSW 1 post.
- (ii) For Assistant Professor PSW/ CP, M. Phil. in Psychiatric Social Work/ Clinical Psychology will be given preference.

Director LGBRIMH

10th August,2021

Copy to:

1. CAO for posting on the website.

2. Notice Board